TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ryma Technology Solutions Inc.		08/15/2007	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MMV Financial Inc.
Street Address:	481 Viber West, Suite 300
City:	Montreal
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	H2Z 1G6
Entity Type:	Specialty Finance Corporation: CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2894165	FEATUREPLAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)536-4598

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 512.474.5201

aotrademark@fulbright.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Shannon T. Vale

Address Line 1: 600 Congress Avenue, Suite 2400

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BRSK:177

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3:

900085343

Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	L. Alison Davis
Signature:	/L. Alison Davis/
Date:	08/24/2007
Total Attachments: 5 source=Confirm. of Grant of Security Interessource=Confirm.	st[8]#page2.tif st[8]#page3.tif st[8]#page4.tif

CONFIRMATION OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

This will confirm that, pursuant to a deed of hypothecation of movables (hereinafter referred to as the "Security Agreement") dated August 14, 2007, between Ryma Technology Solutions Inc./Ryma Solutions Technologiques Inc., a corporation governed by the laws of Canada (hereinafter referred to as "Ryma"), whose full post office address is 750 Marcel-Laurin Blvd., City of Saint-Laurent, Quebec, H4M 2M4 and MMV Financial Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "MMV"), a specialty finance corporation incorporated under the laws of Canada, whose full post office address is 481 Viger West, Suite 300, Montreal, Quebec, H2Z 1G6, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby confirmed and acknowledged, Ryma has granted to MMV a hypothec and security interest in all of Ryma's right, title and interest in and to all of the present and future personal and movable property of every kind and nature, tangible and intangible of Ryma, including without limitation its intellectual property, including, without limitation, the copyrights, trademarks, patents and trademark and patent applications and registrations listed therein and on the Schedule attached hereto, and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, updates, developments, divisions, reissues and re-examinations which issue therefrom.

[The remainder of this page was intentionally left blank. Signature page to follow.]

SIGNATURE

EXECUTED at Montreal this 15th day of August, 2007.

WITNESS:	RYMA TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONSING./RYMA SOLUTIONS TECHNOLOGIQUES INC.		
Marin			
	Per:c/s		
AMORE LEVESCUE, CTO	Title: President & CEO		
	I have authority to bind the Corporation.		
WITNESS:	MMV FINANCIAL INC.		
	c/s		
	Name:		

[Signature page to the Confirmation of Grant of Security Interest]

Title:

SIGNATURE

EXECUTED at Montrea	his 15 th day of August, 2007. RYMA TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONSINC./RYMA SOLUTIONS TECHNOLOGIQUES INC.		
	Per: Name: Rene Bellei Title: President & CEO	c/s	
	I have authority to bind the C	orporation.	
WITNESS:	MMV FINANCIAL INC.		
	Per: Patternor Name: Nor Paris Title: EUP	c/s	

[Signature page to the Confirmation of Grant of Security Interest]

SCHEDULE TO CONFIRMATION OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS -Ryma Technology Solutions Inc.

Country	Trademark	Registration No.
Canada	FEATUREPLAN	TMA 604,437
Canada	FEATUREPLAN (Name & Design)	TMA 641,113
United States	FEATUREPLAN	2,894,165

SCHEDULE TO CONFIRMATION OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

- Ryma Technology Solutions Inc.

Country	Description	Patent ¹ or Patent Application ² No.	Publ. No.	Issue or Publication Date	Status
U.S.A.	Collaborative Development Method and System	60/951,976 ²			Pending

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 08/24/2007 REEL: 003608 FRAME: 0783